Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRACKMYMAIL, Inc.		02/21/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pitney Bowes Inc.
Street Address:	One Elmcroft Road
Internal Address:	World Headquarters
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06926-0700
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2613911	TRACKIT
Registration Number:	2497342	TRACKMYMAIL.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)924-3919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iptl@pb.com

Correspondent Name: Angelo N. Chaclas

Address Line 1: 35 Waterview Drive

Address Line 2: MSC 26-22

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484-8000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo N. Chaclas
Signature:	/Angelo N. Chaclas/
Date:	05/09/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0970

900106228

CH ARFO

Total Attachments: 4 source=TrackMyMail Assignment (I0084131)#page1.tif source=TrackMyMail Assignment (I0084131)#page2.tif source=TrackMyMail Assignment (I0084131)#page3.tif source=TrackMyMail Assignment (I0084131)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by TrackMyMail, Inc., a Maryland corporation having its principal offices at 8341 Beechcraft Avenue, Gaithursburg, Maryland ("Assignor"), in favor of Pitney Bowes Inc., a Delaware corporation having is principal offices at One Elmcroft Road, Stamford, Connecticut ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee and the other parties named therein, dated as of the date hereof, Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to accept the assignment of, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, for which Assignor has obtained federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements, misappropriations and/or other violations of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Assigned Property").

Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee such additional instruments, and take such other actions, as are necessary or appropriate to confirm, evidence and carry out the transfer and assignment of the Assigned Property to Assignee as set forth herein, including without limitation, assisting Assignee (but at Assignee's expense), as may be reasonably requested by Assignee, to obtain and enforce Assignee's rights and protections relating to the Assigned Property in any and all countries. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee (and its duly authorized officers and agents) as Assignor's agent and attorney-in-fact, to act in Assignor's stead to execute and deliver any such additional instrument and take such other actions, with the same legal force and effect as if done by Assignor, should Assignor for any reason whatsoever fail to promptly execute or deliver any such instrument or take such other actions as described herein; Assignor acknowledges and agrees that this appointment constitutes a right coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has all necessary right, power and authority to enter into this Assignment, assign the Assigned Property to Assignee as set forth herein and otherwise fulfill its duties and obligations hereunder.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the federal laws of the United States and the laws of the State of Connecticut, without regard to the conflicts of law principles thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

41830174.2 172123-006810

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by an authorized officer of Assignor as of February 21, 2008.

ASSIGNOR

TRACKMYMAIL, IM

By:

Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted by:

PITNEY BOWES INC.

By: Name: David Kleinman

Title: Vice-President—Corporate Development

41830174.2 172123-006810 - 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by an authorized officer of Assignor as of February z_1 , 2008.

ASSIGNOR

TR.	ACKMYMAIL, INC.
By:	
	Name: David Lewis
	Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted by:

PITNEY BOWES INC.

Name: David Kleinman

 $Title: Vice-President-Corporate\ Development$

Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment

Marks	Registration Number	Date Registered
Trackit	2613911	Sept. 3, 2002
trackmymail.com	2497342	Oct. 9, 2001

41830174.2 172123-006810

RECORDED: 05/09/2008